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

Depreciation Adjustment: 1 ($18,884.79)

Adjusted Base Price with Depreciation $1,869,594.21

Grade Adjustment: C+ 222,277.92

Market Adjustment: 51 $1,066,854.79

Local Modifier: $0.00

Percent Complete: 100% $0.00

Dollar Adjustment: $4,500.00

Commercial Building Value $3,163,200.00

Building # 2
Description Area Value Amount

Structure: 35,889 $1,888,479.00

Commercial Building Base Price $1,888,479.00

Basement: 0 $0.00

Components: 0 $0.00

Site Improvements: 0 $0.00

Adjusted Base Price $1,888,479.00

Depreciation Adjustment: 1 ($18,884.79)

Adjusted Base Price with Depreciation $1,869,594.21

Grade Adjustment: C+ 222,617.92

Market Adjustment: 50 $1,046,106.06

Local Modifier: $0.00

Percent Complete: 100% $0.00

Dollar Adjustment: $23,100.00

Commercial Building Value $3,161,400.00

Building # 3
Description Area Value Amount

Structure: 35,889 $1,888,479.00

Commercial Building Base Price $1,888,479.00

Basement: 0 $0.00

Components: 0 $0.00

Site Improvements: 0 $0.00

Adjusted Base Price $1,888,479.00

Depreciation Adjustment: 1 ($18,884.79)

Adjusted Base Price with Depreciation $1,869,594.21

Grade Adjustment: C+ 188,847.92

Market Adjustment: 77 $1,585,000.44

Local Modifier: $0.00

Percent Complete: 100% $0.00

Dollar Adjustment: $19,500.00

Commercial Building Value $3,662,900.00



Total Dwelling Value $0
Detached Improvements 0 $0.00
Total Improvement Value $10,978,800.00
Total Land Value $1,260,000.00
Total Assessed Value $12,238,800.00



Permit / Construction History
Date of Permit: Permit Number: Permit Amount: Details of Permit:

Building Description
Structure / Basement Data
Building # Section # Occupancy: Year: Area: Framing: Wall Hgt: Rental:
Building # Section # Description: Basement Area: Total Area:
Components
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:

Site Improvements
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:

Detached Improvements
Structure: Year: Sq Ft: Grade: Construction: Condition:

Ownership/Sales History
Date of Sale: Sale Document: Purchase 

Amount:
Sale Validity: Conveyance Type: Sale Type: Sale Validation Source:

Land Data & Computations

Total Square Footage: Total Acreage: Depth: Act. Frontage: Total Land Value:

Land Breakdown
Land Class: Acreage: Unit of Meassure: Influence Reason: Influence Factor: Dollar Adjusment: Land Value:

Valuation/Explanation

General Information

Topography: Street/Road: Fronting Traffic: Inspected By: Inspected On: Utilities:

Assessment History

Parcel Year: Acres Total: Land Total: Improvement Total:

1/1/2022 0.47 $189,000 $276,400

Acreage/Squarefoot  Variables



Permit / Construction History
Date of Permit: Permit Number: Permit Amount: Details of Permit:

Building Description
Structure / Basement Data
Building # Section # Occupancy: Year: Area: Framing: Wall Hgt: Rental:
Building # Section # Description: Basement Area: Total Area:
Components
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:

Site Improvements
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:

Detached Improvements
Structure: Year: Sq Ft: Grade: Construction: Condition:

Ownership/Sales History
Date of Sale: Sale Document: Purchase 

Amount:
Sale Validity: Conveyance Type: Sale Type: Sale Validation Source:

Land Data & Computations

Total Square Footage: Total Acreage: Depth: Act. Frontage: Total Land Value:

Land Breakdown
Land Class: Acreage: Unit of Meassure: Influence Reason: Influence Factor: Dollar Adjusment: Land Value:

Valuation/Explanation

General Information

Topography: Street/Road: Fronting Traffic: Inspected By: Inspected On: Utilities:

Assessment History

Parcel Year: Acres Total: Land Total: Improvement Total:

1/1/2022 0.37 $53,700 $0

Acreage/Squarefoot  Variables



Permit / Construction History
Date of Permit: Permit Number: Permit Amount: Details of Permit:
10/14/2002 02-1157 $10,000.00 ALT CALIF SUNTA
4/1/1996 96-0274 $16,000.00 HTG & A/C
5/13/2002 02-0441 $125,000.00 ALT VET CLINIC
6/12/2012 1159 $13,000.00 ALTER-TOP DOG G
10/15/2003 400733 $35,000.00 ALTER TO CALIF
8/9/2002 02-0889 $10,000.00 HTG & A/C
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
1 1,352 2,704
Components
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:
1 1 HVAC-Hot Water 1,352 $2,000

Site Improvements
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:
1

Detached Improvements
Structure: Year: Sq Ft: Grade: Construction: Condition:
RG1-Detached Frame Garage 1/1/2000 484 C Average

Ownership/Sales History
Date of Sale: Sale Document: Purchase 

Amount:
Sale Validity: Conveyance Type: Sale Type: Sale Validation Source:

Land Breakdown
Land Class: Acreage: Unit of Meassure: Influence Reason: Influence Factor: Dollar Adjusment: Land Value:
B-Commercial Primary Site 0.328 Gross $124,000.00

Acreage/Squarefoot  Variables



Land Data & Computations

Total Square Footage: Total Acreage: Depth: Act. Frontage: Total Land Value:

14,288 0.328 $124,000.00

Valuation/Explanation
Building # 1
Description Area Value Amount

Structure: 1,352 $72,548.00

Commercial Building Base Price $72,548.00

Basement: 0 $0.00

Components: 0 $0.00

Site Improvements: 0 $0.00

Adjusted Base Price $72,548.00

Depreciation Adjustment: 0 $0.00

Adjusted Base Price with Depreciation $72,548.00

Grade Adjustment: C 0.00

Market Adjustment: -3 ($2,176.44)

Local Modifier: $0.00

Percent Complete: $0.00

Dollar Adjustment: $500.00

Commercial Building Value $70,900.00

Total Dwelling Value $0
Detached Improvements 0 $7,300.00
Total Improvement Value $80,100.00
Total Land Value $124,000.00
Total Assessed Value $204,100.00

General Information

Topography: Street/Road: Fronting Traffic: Inspected By: Inspected On: Utilities:

Above Street Paved Heavy Well

Assessment History

Parcel Year: Acres Total: Land Total: Improvement Total:



Permit / Construction History
Date of Permit: Permit Number: Permit Amount: Details of Permit:
3/30/2004 823 $3,000.00 EXTREMOD
3/30/2004 824 $3,800.00 EXTREMOD
1/25/2019 19-0203 $5,700.00 BOILER

Commercial Property Record Card

Parcel # 761-9952-000

Parcel Numbers: Property Address: Municipality:

761-9952-000 2831 RAWSON AVE W Franklin, City of

Owner Name: Mailing Address: Land Use:

LUEDKE, LYLE & MARIE 2831 W RAWSON AVE  FRANKLIN, WI 53132 Commercial

Property Photograph: Legal Description: Building Sketch:

N 220 FT OF W 100 FT OF E 574.65 FT OF NE 12 5 21 EXC

Parcel Sketch and Site Map obtained from the County GIS
Neighborhood:
998.6-Franklin
Zoning:
R6

Building Description
Building # 1
Building Type/Style: 999-Single Family Residence One Bedroom:
Stories: Two Bedroom:
Year Built: 1950 Three Bedroom:
Remodeled/Effective Age: Total Unit Count:
Grade Factor: C+ Business Name:
Market Adjustment: 46 CDU/Overall Condition Average
Structure / Basement Data
Building # Section # Occupancy: Year: Area: Framing: Wall Hgt: Rental:
1 1 999-Single Family Residence 1950 1,170 D4-Wood Average 8
Building # Section # Description: Basement Area: Total Area:
1 1,170 2,340
Components
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:
1 1 HVAC-Hot Water 1,170 $1,800

Site Improvements
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:
1

Detached Improvements
Structure: Year: Sq Ft: Grade: Construction: Condition:
RG1-Detached Frame Garage 1/1/1950 484 C Average

Ownership/Sales History
Date of Sale: Sale Document: Purchase 

Amount:
Sale Validity: Conveyance Type: Sale Type: Sale Validation Source:

9/1/1989 $78,000.00 Valid Land and Improvements
Land Breakdown
Land Class: Acreage: Unit of Meassure: Influence Reason: Influence Factor: Dollar Adjusment: Land Value:
B-Commercial Primary Site 0.351 Gross $124,800.00



Land Data & Computations

Total Square Footage: Total Acreage: Depth: Act. Frontage: Total Land Value:

15,290 0.351 $124,800.00

Valuation/Explanation
Building # 1
Description Area Value Amount

Structure: 1,170 $62,782.00

Commercial Building Base Price $62,782.00

Basement: 0 $0.00

Components: 0 $0.00

Site Improvements: 0 $0.00

Adjusted Base Price $62,782.00

Depreciation Adjustment: 0 $0.00

Adjusted Base Price with Depreciation $62,782.00

Grade Adjustment: C+ 6,458.22

Market Adjustment: 46 $31,850.50

Local Modifier: $0.00

Percent Complete: $0.00
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
1 1 350-Restaurant, Table Service 1946 3,420 D4-Wood Average 12
Building # Section # Description: Basement Area: Total Area:
1 3,420
Components
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:
1 1 HVAC-Warmed and Cooled 

Air
3,420 $5,100

Site Improvements
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:
1

Detached Improvements
Structure: Year: Sq Ft: Grade: Construction: Condition:
RG1-Detached Frame Garage 1/1/1985 1,152 C Average
PA-Paving 1/1/1995 19,000 C Average



Ownership/Sales History
Date of Sale: Sale Document: Purchase 

Amount:
Sale Validity: Conveyance Type: Sale Type: Sale Validation Source:

6/2/2006 $775,000.00 Valid Land and Improvements
8/6/2001 $320,000.00 Invalid Land and Improvements
6/12/2002 $320,000.00 Invalid Land and Improvements
5/1/1999 $240,000.00 Invalid Land and Improvements
12/1/1997 $160,000.00 Valid Land and Improvements

Land Data & Computations

Total Square Footage: Total Acreage: Depth: Act. Frontage: Total Land Value:

51,531 1.183 $350,500.00

Land Breakdown
Land Class: Acreage: Unit of Meassure: Influence Reason: Influence Factor: Dollar Adjusment: Land Value:
B-Commercial Primary Site 1.183 Gross $350,500.00

Valuation/Explanation
Building # 1
Description Area Value Amount

Structure: 3,420 $272,061.00

Commercial Building Base Price $272,061.00

Basement: 0 $0.00

Components: 0 $0.00

Site Improvements: 0 $0.00

Adjusted Base Price $272,061.00

Depreciation Adjustment: 0 $0.00

Adjusted Base Price with Depreciation $272,061.00

Grade Adjustment: C+ 27,716.10

Market Adjustment: -40 ($119,910.84)

Local Modifier: $0.00

Percent Complete: $0.00

Dollar Adjustment: $700.00

Commercial Building Value $180,600.00

Total Dwelling Value $0
Detached Improvements 0 $16,800.00
Total Improvement Value $200,400.00
Total Land Value $350,500.00
Total Assessed Value $550,900.00

General Information

Topography: Street/Road: Fronting Traffic: Inspected By: Inspected On: Utilities:

Level Paved Heavy Gas

Assessment History

Parcel Year: Acres Total: Land Total: Improvement Total:

Acreage/Squarefoot  Variables



Permit / Construction History
Date of Permit: Permit Number: Permit Amount: Details of Permit:

Commercial Property Record Card

Parcel # 761-9970-000

Parcel Numbers: Property Address: Municipality:

761-9970-000 3211 RAWSON AVE W Franklin, City of

Owner Name: Mailing Address: Land Use:

AURORA HEALTH CARE INC. 750 W VIRGINIA ST  MILWAUKEE, WI 53204 Commercial

Property Photograph: Legal Description: Building Sketch:

N 660 FT OF W 198.19 FT OF E 1863.79 FT OF NE 12 5 21 
EXC

Parcel Sketch and Site Map obtained from the County GIS
Neighborhood:
998.5-Franklin
Zoning:
B3

Building Description
Building #
Building Type/Style: One Bedroom:
Stories: Two Bedroom:
Year Built: Three Bedroom:
Remodeled/Effective Age: Total Unit Count:
Grade Factor: Business Name:
Market Adjustment: CDU/Overall Condition
Structure / Basement Data
Building # Section # Occupancy: Year: Area: Framing: Wall Hgt: Rental:

Building # Section # Description: Basement Area: Total Area:
0

Components
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:

Site Improvements
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:

Detached Improvements
Structure: Year: Sq Ft: Grade: Construction: Condition:

Ownership/Sales History
Date of Sale: Sale Document: Purchase 

Amount:
Sale Validity: Conveyance Type: Sale Type: Sale Validation Source:

8/1/1986 $40,000.00 Valid Land and Improvements
3/5/2004 $600,000.00 Valid Land and Improvements
5/30/2019 $1,296,000.0

0
Invalid Land

Land Breakdown
Land Class: Acreage: Unit of Meassure: Influence Reason: Influence Factor: Dollar Adjusment: Land Value:
B-Commercial Primary Site 2.697 Gross $699,000.00



Land Data & Computations

Total Square Footage: Total Acreage: Depth: Act. Frontage: Total Land Value:

117,481 2.697 $699,000.00

Valuation/Explanation
Building #
Description Area Value Amount

Structure: 

Commercial Building Base Price
Basement:

Components:

Site Improvements:

Adjusted Base Price $0.00

Depreciation Adjustment: $0.00
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